New Mexico Register / Volume XXXIII, Issue 5 / March 8, 2022

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.3 NMAC - Application for Licensure (filed 5/20/2002) and replaced it with 16.63.3 NMAC - Application for Licensure adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.6 NMAC - Licensure by Credentials; Reciprocity (filed 5/20/2002) and replaced it with 16.63.6 NMAC - Licensure by Credentials; Reciprocity adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.9 NMAC - Baccalaureate Social Worker (filed 5/20/2002) and replaced it with 16.63.9 NMAC - Baccalaureate Social Worker adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.10 NMAC - Master Social Worker (filed 5/20/2002) and replaced it with 16.63.10 NMAC - Master Social Worker adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.11 NMAC - Clinical Social Worker (filed 5/20/2002) and replaced it with 16.63.11 NMAC - Clinical Social Worker adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.13 NMAC - Disciplinary Action (filed 5/20/2002) and replaced it with 16.63.13 NMAC - Disciplinary Action adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.

The New Mexico Social Work Examiners Board has approved the repeal of its rule 16.63.18 NMAC - Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses, Dependent Children and Veterans (filed 8/1/2014) and replaced it with 16.63.18 NMAC - Licensure for Military Service Members, Spouses, Dependent Children and Veterans adopted on 2/11/2022 and effective 3/13/2022.